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                                                                      Attendants of Programme
          Disaster Management Cell, P. B. College, Gauripur and Office of the District Commissioner & Controller of Civil Defense, Dhubri jointly organized Awareness cum Training Programme on Disaster Management on 8th November 2024 at 11 am. The programme started with the inaugural speech of Dr. Kalyan Das, Principal, P. B. College, Gauripur. Dr Aminur Islam Sk, Associate Professor in Philosophy, P. B. College, Gauripur felicitated the guests and volunteers.  The programme successfully ended with many demonstrations to the students of the college to protect themselves from some sudden disaster given by officials from Civil Defence, Dhubri
                As a chief quest Sri Khorsing Engti Kather, Asstt. Dy. Controller (Jr), Civil Defence, Dhubri, delivered his valuable speech on disaster management and also instructed the students with demonstrations how we can face and protect us from disaster. Some Volunteers from Civil Defense department performed disaster management demonstration before the students. They are Sri Amit Kr. Goala, Sri Sahil Sk, Sri Enamul Hoque, Md. Abdul Rouf Miah, and Sri Raj Kishore Roy, Civil Defence Volunteers.
               The students of the college were shown many important tips to save and protect themselves from the awareness cum training program on disaster management. The programme has immensely benefitted the students of the college.
Some Clicks of the programme:
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                                                              Banner of the programme
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                     Felicitation to Sri Khorsing Engti Kathar, Asstt.Dy. Controller (Jr.), Civil Defence
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                                                 Principal andTeam of Civil Defence, Dhubri
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                                                      Sri Raj Kishore CDV in the midst of students
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                                                                            Students as audience
Demonstrations:
 No-I:
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                                          Tip for self protection at the time earthquake
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             Homemade triangular Bandage for using at fractured hand at the time of Disaster
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                       Tip for bandaged at fractured hand with homemade triangular bandage
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                Another Tip for bandaged at fractured hand with homemade triangular bandage
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                       Tip for bandaged at wounded head with homemade triangular bandage
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                               Tip for carrying an injured person with hands of two persons
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                                    Tip for carrying an injured person with hands of two persons
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Tip for making homemade stretcher with two pieces of bamboo and a blanket to carry an injured person
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   Tip for carrying an injured person with homemade stretcher with two pieces of bamboo and a blanket
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          Tip for how to carry homemade stretcher with two pieces of bamboo and a blanket
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          Tip for making stretcher with rope and two pieces of bamboo to carry an injured person
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Tip for carrying an injured person with homemade stretcher with rope and two pieces of bamboo
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                                     Tip for use extinguisher while caught fire in liquid
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Another tip for use extinguisher while caught fire in liquid                     
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                                   Tip for retained a heart blocked person to normal
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                                     Tip for how to extinguish fire while caught in gas cylinder
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GOVT. OF Assam
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER & CONTROLLER OF CIVIL DEFENCE,
DHUBRI DISTRICT::; DHUBRI

Dated, Dhubri the 5t Nov. /2024

No. DCD.3/2014/ Y2

To, -~
/
\"The Principal
Pramoathesh Barua College , Gauripur
Sub : Civil Defence Awareness/Trafning Programme on Disaster-reg.
Y
Sir/Madam,

With reference to the subject cited above and as per discussion, 1 have the

honour to inform you that, Civil Defence. Authority, Dhubri is going to conduct Civil Defence

reness/Training Programme on Disaster in your school as per schedule given below:

ava
] = Name of Schools Date Time
l - Pramathesh Barua College , Gauripur 08-11-2024 | From 11.00 AM

You are therefore requested to attend the said programme with your Teachers
Non Teaching Staff and Students of your school on the above mentioned date and time and
submit report to this end after completion of the training/awareness programme.

Yours faithfully,

) WA
K@n Defence, Dhubri
/12030

Memo No. DCD.3/2014 -A Dated, Dhubri'the 5t Nov./2024
/ |

Copy to :
1. The Director General of Civil Defence and Commandant General of Home. Guards,

Assam, Beltola, Guwahati-28 for favour of kind information.
Sri_Khorsing Engti Kathar, Asstt. Dy. Controller (Jr.), Civil Defence, Dhubri and
Smti Kaberi Gogoi, Wireless Operator, Civil Defenice ,Dhubri for information and
necessary action. They are directed to impart training etc. accordingly.

. PA to DC, for kind appraisal of District Commissioner, Dhubri,

4. $ri Amit Kr. Goala, Civil Defence Volunteer, Dhubri ,,Sri Sahil Sk, Civil Defence

Yolunteer, Dhubri, Sri Enamul Hoque, Civil Defence Volunteer, Dhubri and Md.
Abdul Rouf Miah , Civil Defence Volunteer, Dhubri for information and necessary

action, They are directed to impart training on 08-11-2024, accordingly.

=2
i/c Deputy Controller
Civil Defence, Dhubri

(9





image2.jpeg
DISASTER MANAGEME

PRAMATHESH BARUA COLI
DHUBRI, ASSAM 78
NAAC ACCREDITED GRAD)

s, GAURIPUR

CYCLEATD

No: PIC/DMC/-Alwrnuis o1 /2. Due 112024

Itis general information to all the members of Disaster Management
Cell that a meeting will be held on 6" November 2024 at 2 pm in the Principal’s

chamber, P.B.College, Gauripur to discuss the following agenda.
Agenda: To discuss the awareness cum training programme on Disaster

Management to be held on 8" November/2024.

Countersigned by,
o

Pr‘iﬁ;pal . Abu Taher Sheikh
P.B.College,Gauripur Coordinator

Disaster Management Cell,
P.B.College, Gauripur
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PRAMATHESH BARUA COLLEGE, GAT RIPUR

DHUBRI, ASSAM
NAAC ACCREDITED GRADE *B

NOTICE

Date: 06-11-2024

t is informed to all the students of the colle

programme on disaster management is going to be he

the college premises

Therefore, all the students of the college are asked

Room no 13 at 11 am without fail.

Countersigned by,

Prindipal Br, Abu T
P.B.College, Gauripur Coort
Disaster Ma

P.B.Colle
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